
CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Natter of:
PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OP
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

)
) CASE NOo 10349

0 R D E R

On August 12, 1988, Grayson County Watex District, { Grayson )

filed its revised tariff sheet for the purpose of adjusting its
rates pursuant to KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068, Purchased Water

Adjustment.

The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised, is of the opinion and finds thatt

1. Grayson's supplier, City of Leitchfield { City" ), will
increase its rate for wholesale water from $ .988 to $ 1.156 per

1,000 gallons to be effective September 14, 19S8, puxsuant to a

~ater sale/purchase agreement with Grayson.

2. Grayson proposes to place its adjusted rates into effect
on September 14, 1988.

3. During the 12 months ending June 30, 1988, Grayson

purchased 88,401,880 gallons of water and sold 75,34S,044 gallons.
4. Grayson's calculations are correct and show an increase

in purchased ~ster costs of $ 14,852, resulting in a pux'chased

water adjustment, of $ .20 per 1,000 gallons.
5. The purchased watex adjustment of $ .20 pex 1,000 gallons

and the rates in Appendix A are fair, just, and reasonable and

should be approved.



6. Grayson's tariff sheet is correct and should be approved

as filed.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED thats
1. The purchased eater adjustment of, ST 20 per 1,000 gallons

and the rates in Appendix A are hereby approved for services
rendered on and after September 14, 19SS.

2. Grayson's tariff sheet is hereby approved as filed.
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this PAth day of August, 1988.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMNXSSION

Chairman

VLce

Chairman'~issioner

ATTESTc

Executive Director



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISS ION IN CASE NO ~ 10349 DATED 8l2~/88

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the
customers in the area served by Grayson County Mater District.
All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

DOMESTIC~ INDUSTRIALS FARM AND COMMERCIAL
5/8 INCH METER

Usage Blocks Monthly Rates

First 1,500 gallons
Next 3,500 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons
Next 15,000 gallons
All over 25,000 gallons

$8.31
4.45
3 ~ 95
2.90
1.80

Minimum
per 1,000
per l>QQQ
per 1,000
per 1,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

For meters 1arger than 5/8 inch, the minimum monthly water
usage and corresponding minimum monthly bill will be as follows.
All usage over the minimum shall be billed at the same rates as
for the 5/8 inch meter.

Meter Size
Minimum Monthly

Mater Usage Minimum Bill
3/4
1
1 1/2
2
3
4
6

inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch

3,000
5,000

10,000
16,000
30,000
50,000

100i000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

14.98
23.88
43.63
61 03
96 13

132'3
222.13


